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TRANSMITTAL LETTER
l;wf_‘llj.ll_.lf.'_‘ll_l!.. oy o 1 1] o
TO: QUALIFICATION/REGISTRATION SECTION ~03/15,/34 --01135--011
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

WEERTO, 7D Rt e, 7S
A4NDA1531.304

-07/06795--01062--021
! Ezﬁgsnn Q0 w500, Q0

SUBJECT: L\f-k‘m\%m Beaches WWeter Treatmend S, s-\ems L,

{Nama of corporation)

Dear Sir or Madam; { ' b";"}&% ]m"—ngqg.l_qnl

whRhS21, 25 hkeeS21, 25
The anclosed "Application by Forelgn Corporatlon for Autharizatlon to Transact Businass In

Florida", "Certificate of Existance", and check are submittad to register tha above referenced
forelgn corporation to transact business In Florida,

Please return all corraspondaence concerning this matter to the following:

¢fo \(en Wikdnson
{Namea of Person)

A-8 Waker Treswent SyStems, LA
lFIrmlCompanvl

! {Addrass)
‘STA(\(_JU(‘\U: “Q_, FL— ?’Z').ZS
. {City, State and Zip Code)
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Should you need to call someone concerning this maiter, please call:

e W EinSea at(_ e ) _BYz - 6M28

{Name of Parson) Area Code & DaytimeTelephone Number
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COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations

409 E. Gaines St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations
P. 0. Box 6327

. Tallahassee, FL 32314




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
Secrotary ol State

March 16, 1994

C/0 KEN WILKINSON

A-B WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS, LTD
2033 SAYE DR.

JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32225

SUBJECT: ARLINGTON BEACHES WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS, LTD.
Rol. Number: W94000005944

We have recelvad your document for ARLINGTON BEACHES WATER
TREATMENT SYSTEMS, LTD. and your check(s) totaling $78.75. However, the
onclos?d ?t;cument has not been flled and Is belng returned for the following
corraclions).

Tha use of LIMITED or LTD. is not sufficient as a corporate suffix. The name
must Include a word such as INCORPORATED, INC., CRPORATION, CORP,,
COMPANY, or CO.

Seclion 607.1502(4), Florida Stalutes, requires lhis offlce to collect & $500
penally fee for each year this entity transacled business in Florida prlor to
qualification and the aprroprlata charter tax and annual report fees that would
have been due this office had the corporation qualifiedf the year it began
opaerations in this state. Please complele the enclosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charter tax due. The amount entitled this office in
annual raport fees and penally fees is $5821.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within GO days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

f you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6093,

Freta Loit
Corporate Specialist Supervisor Letter Number: 294A00011857

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATIE
Jim Smith

Secrelary of State

May 9, 1994

Ken Wilkerasen

Arlington Beaches HWator Trentmont Syutems, Ltd.
2033 Saye Dr.

Jocksonville, 1, 32220

. RE: Arlington Benchos Waler Treatmont Systoma, Lbd.
Ref.Number: W94000005044

Dear Mr, Wilklinason: .

Thank you for your letter dated Aprll 26, 1994, cancetning the "Applicatlon by
Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transnct Buslness in Florida", Ffor, =
Arlington Deachos Water Treatment Systems, Ltd..

Please he aware thab this office admlnisters the "Florida Business Corporation
Act", Chapter 607, Florida Statutos, whlch governs domestle and foreign
corporations In Florida, The abovo referenced application that was submitted to
this office by Arllngton Deaches Water Treatment S8ystems, Lid., states
April 1, 1984, as the dnte first transacted business in Florida. Section
607.1501(1), F.3.,, aubhority of Fforeign corporation to transact business
required, atates that "a foreign corporation may not transact business in this
state until it obtains a certificate of nuthority from the Department of State'.
Accordingly, this offlce is required by law to notify and collect the appropriate
minimum civil penalty of $600 for each year or part thereof that a foreign
corporation transacts business in Florida withcut authority, along with the
annual report fees that would have been paid had it qualified when it first
transacted business, as set forth in s. 607.1502(4), F.S8., consequences of
transacting businesa without authority.

This office had ne prior knowledge that Arlingten Beaches Water Treatment
Systems, Ltd. was transacting business in Florida without authority until it

received the application.

The Division of Corporations exchunges information with the Florida Department
of Revenue, pursuant to s. 213.063(14), F.5.. The information obtained from the
Florida Department of Revenue relates to corporate taxpayers that are not on [ile
or have a dissolved status with the Division of Corporations and which have filed
tax returns pursuant to either Chapter 199 (intangible personal property taxes)
or Chapter 220 (corporation income tax).

ate Eilings - P. 0. Bux 0327 - Tulluhassee, FL 32314
COLD&’EiangH l-FP.O. Bux 5538 - Tullahassee, FL 32314
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Arlington Beachen Wator Troatment Systomn, Ltd.
May 9, 1904
Paga Lvwo

in July of 1993, thls office recolved data refleoting Arlington Benchen Walaor
Trentment Syston'n complinance with Floridn's revenue lawa. On January 14, 1004,
this offlce wrote Arlington Boeachon Water Troatmant Hyatems, Ltd. inquiring ns
to wholher it needed n cortiflcate of authorlty to Lrahsaotl businoss In Florlda
within the meaning of a. G07.1601, F.8.,. This offico thon recolved tho
"Appllication by Forelgn Corporation for authorlzatlon to Transact Buslneun in
Florlda", for Arlington BDeaches Water Troatmenl Byntems, Ltd.,, reflecting
April 1, 1984, an tho date flrat transacted buslness in Florida,

Plense also bo awnre that Florlda law does not grant thls office nuthority to
waivo or dismlss any civil pennlty or nnnual report fee due this offlice. This
of flce iu sympathotic to your situatlon and does not queatlon Arlington Beaches
Water Trontment System's honorable Intention to comply with a varlety of filing
requirements and laws In tho State of Florida. 1 regrot that this corporation
did not apply for and recelvae authority prior to conducting business in Florlda
as requirved by law, nnd unfortunately, thls office may nol conalder any factors
other than the Lnformation ns mat forth on its applienllon,

If you review and determine that the reforenced date is crroncous within the
meaning of s, GO7.1601, F.8,, you may provide this offlce with a aworn nfflidavit
correcting such dato.

1f you have any questions regarding this matter, plense do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Hart Collins, Senior Corporate Adminigtrator
Division of Corporations
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Ragarding lottor number 294A00011857: April 25, 1994
Dear Mo, Lott,
My name is Kon Wilkinson. | have sovera) quostions.

1. What is tho INTENT of imposing such severo fines and ponalties
ns written into Fla., statute 607.1501, 607.1502 as (or 1f) it

applios to me. Do you pre-judge that | have been intentionally
trying to avoid paying a yearly rogistration foo. This i3 far from
tho caso.

As of Jan/14/1994, when | roceived your first lottor, ! was
totally unaware of such a filing requirement and feo. |t was only
through your letter and attached copy of Fla. statutes (1991) that
| have learned of this filing requirement., Tho lotter starts out:
Based on a comparison of data provided by tho departmont of

roavonue. ..

2. Why did you not contact me back in 1984 when | first filed a
corporate income tax report with the state?

t have a record of timely filing all tax returns, forms, foos
and liconses that are regularly sent to me. These includo Foderal
and state income tax, intangible tax, tangible tax, sales tax and
payrol) taxes. In addition, all c¢ity 1icenses and parmits are filed
on time. A1l of my bills from the vendors that | doal with have
bean paid in full and on time.

There has been no conscious offort by me te hide my business
dealings and transactions in Florida!l.

| believe it would be wholly unfair for you to impose a 500
dollar penalty per year on me based on this and the following

information.

| am totally and physically disabled due to an accident at age

17. The injury left me as a guadriplegic. However, | managed to
complete high school despite my disability. 1| went on to collage
and earned a BS deagree in business/accounting. | used this

education to open and manage a small business here in Jacksonville
Florida, But now | have to face the prospect of closing my business
and turning to social security benefits bacause of what?. An
oversight by me 1in failing to file a registration form and
accompanying fee.

I simply do not feel that such a severe penalty is justified
baecause:
{1} My failing to file was unintentional. (2) | have been barely
making ends meat over the last 5 years (see attached summary of
cperaticnal losses). Such a fine would put me out of business. {3)
l- have no valuable -assets:-to sell _ off or. for you to put a lean
against (see attached disclosure of assets). (4) My disability. t




takos all of my atrongth just to sit and write this rosponse (sco
attached doctors note). Tho lottors sont by your office to mo havo
caused me a lot of physical pain and anxiety In respending to thom.
| will closo my businesso rathor than contoat your claim in court.

Mo. Lott, let me also state, however, that | have no qualms
against paying yoarly charter taxes and roport feoo. i havo
domonstratad all along my attontion to the roquiremonts of tho IRS,
Florida Dept. of Revaonueo and tho city of Jackaonville in filing all
of the tax documents and forms provided mo. and in a timely
fashion.

Once again, | was not awaro of your form titled: Application by a
foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in
Florida (or the statutes that sccompany it).

with this in consideratiun, | ask that you waive all intorast
and penalties and accopt the accumulatod chartor tax and annual
raport fees as payment and sottimmont of this maktor.

sincerely,

Ve M i
Ken Wilkinson

President
Arl. Bchs. Water Treatment systems, Ltd. CO.




Department of State
Memorandii Office of the General Counsel

T0: Fllo
IFROM: Mare W, Diunbar, Assistunt Genernl Counsel
DATE: Muy 30, 1995

RIE: Arlington Benches Water ‘Trentment Systems Co,

Bosed on o revlew ol the file and the finoacial informution provided this office by Mr,
Wilkinson, it ls my recommendation that this file be elosed and all outstanding penaltics be
abated. The corporation has incurred an operating loss for cach of the lagt five years and haos
limited assets. Furthermore, its president is o quadriplegic who himself appears financiolly
incapable of paying the full outstonding amount off $5821.25 in lees nnd penalties,
Consequently, it is my recommendation that this case be settled following payment of $1021.25

for the outstanding snnual report lees,

MWID/mwd
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APPLICATION BY FOREIGN, CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA:

. Aetingien Benches \Joter “Teeotvmen Systers, Lo, (0.
(Namo of corporation: must includoe tho wor
abkraviat *ng of lika Import In languago o8 wi

A ' or words or
ill eloarly Ind'cato that it is o corporation instoad of a natural person
or partnorsalp if not 8o contalnod In tho nama at prosant.)

2, Delaware

3, $Y 0217437
(Stato or country pndor tha law of which itis Incorporated) { FEI numbaor, if appticabylo)
4, N/ e%y 5, Perpeinal
{Dotw of Incarporation) {Duratlon: Yoear corp. wii ceaso to axist or "porpotual’
6 Wiy [ Q.'ﬂ |

'[Datn first ransactod business in Florldn, (See sectons 6071601, 607.1802, and 817,165 F.S.)
7. 2033 Save D,

-:\—C*CKCAO(W{'\\Q\ Fu 322728

o =
i :—:‘,5{',
o B8
“{Currant mailing addrass) LA
Y -117,‘,’:..1
fuda ] l‘}'i“:
8. CQ'\—D\\\ SC\\QS e ('.';::lc}
{Purposais) of corporution authorizad in home stato or country to bo carried out in the stato of Floriida) f.jt,;
) =T
T
9. Name and straet addrass of Florida registered agoent: e
(¥4
Name: __ I wk CCM‘CCC 19

offce Adaress: _Y.0Y  oCero oo
c:)@_C(C-—SOﬂ Uﬂ_(.(’ ,Florida, _ 332 1

“(Zip Code)
10. Registerad agent’s acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated In this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. | further agree to comply with the provisions

of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar
with and accept the ob!fg:;’ons of my position as registered agent.

ﬁmi. Oa.wccm

{Registered agent’s signature)

11,

Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 30 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
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1é. Namaos and addrosctos of officers émd/or dirpctors;
A. DIRECTORS '

Chalrman:
Addross!

Vico Chalrman:
Address:

Director:
Address:

Diroctor:
Address:

B. OFFICERS

Prasident: \(‘W‘ \/\)l\\YQMM\
Address: _ 2033 Saye Oe
3"'\(-‘(-50\«\»-4\\6’\ v 32225
Vice President:
Addrass:

Secretary: RC«»‘: VU i\inSen
Address: __ 213 Pebussy  Ed.
Ja¢ Rﬁonu¢\\@:dL 32211
Treasurer: -’V'\mrc}t W K ASen
Address: __34-t Df?buSSu! &l
et ¥ SonuilLe ’,‘F'L 222\

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers
and/or directors.

13, \(@An \J\'\) :ﬁ’_}rlvl»-ﬁm

{Signature of Chairman, Vica Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the applicaton}

14, ke:ﬁ w\):\\ii\'\géﬂ I.F\'Q—S;Jé'ﬁ"f-

{Typed or printad name and capacity of parson signing application}




State of Delroare

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE

OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREDY CERTIFY

YARLINGTON BEACHES WATER TREATMENT

SYSTEMS LTD." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE AND IS5 IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPCRATE
EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,

AS OF-THE
TWENTY~-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

1994,
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William T. Quillen, Secretany of State
7037605

2034126 8300

AUTHENTICATION:
944026899 DATE: 02-24~-94




